





UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695034

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A++' Grade)

30984/Ad BIV A/2023/UOK

01.06.2023

Quotation Notice

Sealed Quotations are invited from vendors within Kerala, for the supply of "5000 nos. of medium sized Brown Coloured Clothlined Question Paper Packing Covers with printing (of size 34 x 28 x 13 cm with front flap 28 x 20 cm & side flap 13 x 10 cm)", for use of various Examination purposes.

Conditions

- 1. The rate quoted should be inclusive of GST, transportation charges and any other charges.
- 2. Complaints/defects with the items supplied should be rectified/replaced to the satisfaction of the University by the suppliers at their own cost.
- 3. Payment will be made only after the satisfactory supplying of the item at our site.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right to reject /accept any quotation without assigning any reason.
- 5. The sample of Question Paper Cover should also be appended along with the Quotation.

The sealed quotation along with the sample of Question Paper Cover should be addressed to "The Registrar, University of Kerala, Senate House Campus, Thiruvananthapuram - 695034" superscribing as "Quotation for 5000 nos. of medium sized Brown Coloured Clothlined Question Paper Packing Covers with printing (of size 34 x 28 x 13 cm with front flap 28 x 20 cm & side flap 13 x 10 cm)"

The last date of receipt of quotations is at **03.00 p.m. on 16.06.2023**. The quotations will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day in the presence of vendors then present.

Dr. K. S. Anil Kumar Registrar

